Junior 2020 intake allocation day statistics - Allocation day 16th April 2020

School
DfE no.

2058
5220
5206
2122
2053
2105
2030
2168
2026
2118
2031
2090
5203
3343

School Name

Cam Woodfield Junior School

Carrant Brook Junior School

Charlton Kings Junior Academy
Churchdown Parton Manor Junior School
Churchdown Village Junior School
Coalway Junior School

Dinglewell Junior School

Field Court Junior Academy

Harewood Junior School

Innsworth Junior School

Longlevens Junior Schoo

Park Junior School

Picklenash Junior Schoo

Prestbury St Mary's C of E Junior School

Published
Admission

Number

60
60
93
60
60
60
90
90
90
50
120
60
60
60

Total
allocated on
allocation
day

47
50
93
55
59
60
90
90
89
49
119
48
38
61

Number
allocated on
distance only

32
37
61
33
40
43
59
65
61
34
88
35
26
31

Furthest distance
allocated (miles)

N/A
N/A
3.95
N/A
N/A
N/A
2.04
3.27
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Total Number of Preferences Including
1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th and 5th+ Preferences

46
47
98
74
81
60
101
95
88
61
137
43
35
64

Total Number of
1st Preferences

46
47
97
54
59
60
91
92
86
48
118
43
35
61




Junior 2020 intake allocation day statistics - Allocation day 16th April 2020

Published Total Number
School L. allocated on Furthest distance  Total Number of Preferences Including  Total Number of
School Name Admission X allocated on i
DfE no. allocation ) allocated (miles) 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th and 5th+ Preferences 1st Preferences
Number distance only
day

2157 Rowanfield Junior Academy 90 77 52 N/A 74 72

3006  St.James' C of E Junior School 3006 59 30 28 N/A 32 27

3363  St. Mark's C of E Junior School 60 59 36 N/A 63 58

2002  Tredworth Junior School 80 79 52 N/A 82 78

Please note:

*NA - The distance factor is only applied when schools are oversubscribed, these schools were not oversubscribed and therefore distance was not a consideration of admission.
Schools which are oversubscribed are those which had a waiting list as at allocation day. Pupils allocated under geographical claim does not include pupils who are siblings of pupils
already at the school, children with a Statement, medical reasons, pupils in public care/previously in public care, or children of staff employed by the school (when part of the
schools admissions criteria).

** The distance provided is based on the allocation address as at allocation day. Where a school is not oversubscribed, the distance given may include details of places offered for
pupils hoping to move. Large distances have been suppressed for data protection purposes, distances greater that 20 miles have been replaced with >20 to protect possible
identification of individuals.

*Values less than five have been suppressed for data protection purposes, where this is the case <5 has been put in place of the original value.

¢ This information does not include pupils who are siblings of pupils already at the school, children with a Statement, medical reasons or pupils in public care, (pupils who have this
criteria will have higher priority as per the schools admission criteria).

¢ Please note that some schools use the feeder link criteria in their admissions policy, to give priority to pupils who are are coming from the associated feeder Infant School. Pupils
added under this criterion are not included in the data.

e Total number of preferences are the total number of preferences received, and does not include those who were placed due to not sending in an application. Please note that
each application received can include more than one preference.




