

Junior 2020 intake allocation day statistics - Allocation day 16th April 2020

School DfE no.	School Name	Published Admission Number	Total allocated on allocation day	Number allocated on distance only	Furthest distance allocated (miles)	Total Number of Preferences Including 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th and 5th+ Preferences	Total Number of 1st Preferences
2058	Cam Woodfield Junior School	60	47	32	N/A	46	46
5220	Carrant Brook Junior School	60	50	37	N/A	47	47
5206	Charlton Kings Junior Academy	93	93	61	3.95	98	97
2122	Churchdown Parton Manor Junior School	60	55	33	N/A	74	54
2053	Churchdown Village Junior School	60	59	40	N/A	81	59
2105	Coalway Junior School	60	60	43	N/A	60	60
2030	Dinglewell Junior School	90	90	59	2.04	101	91
2168	Field Court Junior Academy	90	90	65	3.27	95	92
2026	Harewood Junior School	90	89	61	N/A	88	86
2118	Innsworth Junior School	50	49	34	N/A	61	48
2031	Longlevens Junior School	120	119	88	N/A	137	118
2090	Park Junior School	60	48	35	N/A	43	43
5203	Picklenash Junior School	60	38	26	N/A	35	35
3343	Prestbury St Mary's C of E Junior School	60	61	31	N/A	64	61

Junior 2020 intake allocation day statistics - Allocation day 16th April 2020

School DfE no.	School Name	Published Admission Number	Total allocated on allocation day	Number allocated on distance only	Furthest distance allocated (miles)	Total Number of Preferences Including 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th and 5th+ Preferences	Total Number of 1st Preferences
2157	Rowanfield Junior Academy	90	77	52	N/A	74	72
3006	St. James' C of E Junior School 3006	59	30	28	N/A	32	27
3363	St. Mark's C of E Junior School	60	59	36	N/A	63	58
2002	Tredworth Junior School	80	79	52	N/A	82	78

Please note:

*NA - The distance factor is only applied when schools are oversubscribed, these schools were not oversubscribed and therefore distance was not a consideration of admission. Schools which are oversubscribed are those which had a waiting list as at allocation day. Pupils allocated under geographical claim does not include pupils who are siblings of pupils already at the school, children with a Statement, medical reasons, pupils in public care/Previously in public care, or children of staff employed by the school (when part of the schools admissions criteria).

** The distance provided is based on the allocation address as at allocation day. Where a school is not oversubscribed, the distance given may include details of places offered for pupils hoping to move. Large distances have been suppressed for data protection purposes, distances greater than 20 miles have been replaced with >20 to protect possible identification of individuals.

- Values less than five have been suppressed for data protection purposes, where this is the case <5 has been put in place of the original value.
- This information does not include pupils who are siblings of pupils already at the school, children with a Statement, medical reasons or pupils in public care, (pupils who have this criteria will have higher priority as per the schools admission criteria).
- Please note that some schools use the feeder link criteria in their admissions policy, to give priority to pupils who are coming from the associated feeder Infant School. Pupils added under this criterion are not included in the data.
- Total number of preferences are the total number of preferences received, and does not include those who were placed due to not sending in an application. Please note that each application received can include more than one preference.